

# OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL CITY OF JACKSONVILLE

Thomas C. Cline Inspector General

### **NOTICE**

April 28, 2016 2:00 PM

Notice is hereby given, the Jacksonville City Inspector General Selection Committee will meet on Monday, May 16, 2016, beginning at 1:00 p.m. in the Lynwood Roberts Room - City Hall St. James Building - located at 117 West Duval Street - 1<sup>st</sup> Floor Jacksonville, Florida 32202. The agenda is attached to this Notice.

All interested parties are welcome and encouraged to attend.

Please contact the Office of Inspector General, at (904) 630-8000, for additional information.

cc: Council Members/Staff

Dr. Cheryl Brown, Director/Council Secretary
Jeff Clements, Chief, Research Division
Inspector General Selection and Retention Committee
Taxation, Revenue, and Utilization of Expenditures (TRUE) Commission

CITYC@COJ.NET

"Enhancing Public Trust in Government"



## INSPECTOR GENERAL SELECTION AND RETENTION COMMITTEE

May 16, 2016

1:00PM - 3:00PM

### LYNWOOD ROBERTS Floor, City Hall, 117 West Duval Street

#### **AGENDA**

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance - Chairperson CM Boyer

Roll Call

- I. Approval of the April 18, 2016 Minutes
- II. IG Performance Evaluation Template Sheryl Steckler & Employee Services
- III. Appointment of Interim Inspector General
- IV. Hiring Process Sheryl Steckler & Employee Services
  - a. Approval of Job Advertisement
  - b. Timeline for Hiring Inspector General
  - c. Travel Reimbursement for Selected Applicants
- V. New Business
- VI. Comments from the Public
- VII. Adjournment of IG Selection & Retention Meeting